
THE CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY
Movement for Religious Renewal

CANTERBURY CONGREGATION
57, Wincheap, Canterbury CT1 3RX

Programme 2025-2026
September 2025 to July 2026

Areas of responsibility

Finance group
Richard Baker 		 01795 536010 
Pauline Thomas 		 01303 891163 
Fiona Chapman 		 01227 730882 

Managing 55 Wincheap House Rental 
Fiona & David 
Chapman 		 01227 730882 
Richard Baker 		 01795 536010
Pauline Thomas 		 01303 891163

Servers rota
Anne Beardon 		 01227 738943

Preparation for services 
Bridget Alksne 		 01227 722634 
Anne Beardon 		 01227 738943
Fiona Chapman 		 01227 730882

Music
Beryl Chalk 		 01227 700244 
Bridget Alksne 		 01227 722634

Orders for Weleda 
Fiona Gauntlett 		 01233 812816

Orders for Floris Books 
Fiona Chapman 		 01227 730882 

Coffee Rota
Fiona & David Chapman 01227 73088

Telephone tree/Programme layout
Mike Spoor 		 01433 627522
Mob: 		 07854633888
Email: mikespoorillustrator@gmail.com 

Garden Group 
David Chapman 		 01227 730882 
Bridget Alksne 		 01227 722634 
Anne Beardon 		 01227 738943 

Priests and contacts: 
Rev Nataliia Shatna
Mob: 		 077 63746175
Email: nataliia@tcc-mrr.co.uk 

Lenker of the region: 
Tom Ravetz

General enquiries Contact 
Fiona Chapman 		 01227 730882 

The Christian Community in Canterbury belongs to the international movement 
for the renewal of religious life in which seven sacraments are
celebrated in new forms relevant for today. These sacraments are Christ’s way of 
speaking to us and of our joining in His deed in our lives. Through them 
He nourishes and supports our earthly existence. All who come will find a 
community striving to cultivate an environment of free enquiry in harmony with 
deep devotion.
Conversations with a priest help to prepare for the further step into
membership and to clarify this decision and its importance for the future. 

The Sacraments
The Act of Consecration of Man is the renewal of the archetype of early Christian 
worship which inclu des communion - bread and wine. Its unusual name implies 
that the ultimate goal of our lives is to become a true human being through Christ. 
We can explore the relationship to Him through the festivals of the year with its 
changing prayers and colours.

Baptism receives the child into the community of Christ Jesus here on Earth 
Confirmation takes place at the age of thirteen/fourteen and supports a young 
person’s inner path in life, strengthening and blessing them.
The Sacramental Consultation supports individual efforts to take more 
responsibility for life and opens up the way to the healing power of Christ. It is 
confidential and held on request.
Marriage blesses the decision of a couple to share community of life.
The Anointing along with the Funeral Service helps the soul to free themselves 
from the body and move into the spiritual life after death.
Sacrament of Ordination is celebrated for an individual who has taken on a
task of becoming a priest, which implies celebrating sacraments, teaching and 
looking after community life. s

If you would like to be on the email to get our monthly update, please email to 
Nataliia on nataliia@tcc-mrr.co.uk
Please contact our priest Nataliia Shatna for pastoral conversations and further 
information 

Supporting The Christian Community 

The Christian Community is funded by contributions by members and friends. We are very grateful to 
every individual for their contribution! 

The Christian Community Santander Bank, Bootle, Merseyside GIR 0AA For the account of:
The Christian Community in Canterbury Sort Code: 09-01-53

Account Number: 2055 2802



On the Sundays or weekdays when there 
is a service there will be a programme 
with talks and other activities. These will 
be publicised well in advance. 

2025
20th-21st September
Saturday, 10am-12pm 
House and garden morning
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

19th October
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

16th November
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

7th December
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

26th December 
Friday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man for Christmas
11.15am Children’s Service
11.30am Christmas bring and share 
lunch 

2026
1st February 
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man for Epiphany

8th March
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

2nd April 
Maundy Thursday
10am The Act of Consecration of 
Man

6th April
10am The Act of Consecration of 
Man for Easter
11.15am Children’s Service 11.30am 
Egg decoration with everyone and 
bring and share lunch 

16-17th May
Saturday, 10am - 12pm House and 
garden morning
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

7th June
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man

5th July 
Sunday, 10am The Act of 
Consecration of Man
  

Gospel Readings 2025-2026 

Sunday, Sept 7		 Luke 10:1-20
Sunday, Sept 14		 Luke 17:5-24
Sunday, Sept 21		 Matthew 6:19-34
Sunday, Sept 28…		 Luke 7:11-17

Michaelmas
Monday, Sept 29		 Matthew 22:1-14
Sunday, Oct 5		 Matthew 22:1-14
Sunday, Oct 12		 Revelation 12:1-12
Sunday, Oct 19		 Revelation 3:1-6
Sunday, Oct 26		 Ephesians 6:10-20
Sunday, Nov 2		 Revelation 1:9-20

Sunday, Nov 9		 Revelation 3:14-22
Sunday, Nov 16		 Revelation 21:1-8
Sunday, Nov 23		 Revelation 22:1-11

Advent 
Sunday, Nov 30		 Luke 21:25-36
Sunday, Dec 7		 Luke 21:25-36
Sunday, Dec 14		 Luke 21:25-36
Sunday, Dec 21		 Luke 21:25-36

Christmas 
Thursday, December 25
Midnight		 Matthew 1:1-25
Dawn		 Luke 2:1-20
Morning		 John 21:15-25
Holy Nights		 John 21:15-25

Epiphany
Tuesday, Jan 6		 Matthew 2:1-12
Sunday, Jan 11		 Matthew 2:1-12
Sunday, Jan 18		 Luke 2:41-52
Sunday, Jan 25		 John 2:1-11
Sunday, Feb 1		 Matthew 8:5-13

Sunday, Feb 8		 Luke 8:1-18
Sunday, Feb 15		 Luke 18:18-34
Sunday, Feb 22		 Matthew 4:1-11
Sunday, March 1		 Matthew 17:1-13

Passiontide
Sunday, March 8		 Luke 11:14-36
Sunday, March 15		 John 6:1-15
Sunday, March 22		 John 8:1-12

Holy Week
Sunday, March 29		 Matthew 21:1-11
Thursday, April 2		 Luke 23:13-32
Friday, April 3		 John 19:1-15
Saturday, April 4		 John 19:16-42

Easter
Sunday, April 5		 Mark 16:1-8
Sunday, April 12		 John 20:19-31
Sunday, April 19		 John 10:1-16
Sunday, April 26		 John 15:1-27
Sunday, May 3		 John 16:1-33
Sunday, May 10		 John 14:1-31

Ascension
Thursday, May 14		 John 16:24-33
Sunday, May 17		 John 16:24-33

Whitsun
Sunday, May 24		 John 14:23-31
Monday, May 25		 John 14:23-31
Tuesday, May 26		 John 14:23-31

Sunday, May 31		 Matthew 28:16-28
Sunday, June 7		 John 4:1-26
Sunday, June 14		 Romans 8:1-11
Sunday, June 21		 1 John 4:7-16

St.Johnstide
Wednesday, June 24		 Mark 1:1-11
Sunday, June 28		 Mark 1:1-11
Sunday, July 5		 Luke 3:1-17
Sunday, July 12		 Luke 7:19-30
Sunday, July 19		 John 3:22-36

Sunday, July 26		 Mark 8:27-37
Sunday, August 2		 Matthew 7:1-14
Sunday, August 9		 Luke 15:11-32
Sunday, August 16		 Luke 9:1-17
Sunday, August 23		 Luke 18:35-43
Sunday, August 30		 Mark 7:31-3


